
Fraser Valley (7-7) -vs- Calgary (4-8)
01/08/11 at Calgary, AB

 
 

 
 
Fraser Valley 60

Calgary 77

Date: 01/08/11
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 522
Site: Calgary, AB
Referees: Mike Bittante, Marla VanGelder, Melanie Gray

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fraser Valley 22 8 13 17 60
Calgary 24 14 13 26 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Sarah Wierks * 32 5-10 0-0 4-7 5-6 11 4 0 4 0 1 14
22 Alyssa Gaukel * 35 5-9 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 6 0 0 13
23 Aieisha Luyken * 34 2-10 2-6 4-6 1-3 4 4 5 4 1 1 10
09 Tessa Klassen * 32 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 4 0 2 6
24 Nicole Wierks * 28 2-8 0-1 0-2 6-7 13 2 1 1 1 1 4
04 Courtney Bartel 18 3-9 3-9 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 9
25 Sam Kurath 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
10 Tessa Hart 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 10-27 8-15 13-28 41 18 13 23 2 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 4-6   66.67 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-8   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-7   28.57 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 21-55   38.2 % 10-27   37.0 % 8-15   53.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 1 2nd-09:46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Ashley Hill * 36 9-19 5-12 2-2 1-6 7 1 1 1 0 2 25
09 Alex Cole * 24 7-13 0-0 3-7 4-4 8 4 2 3 2 0 17
10 Megan Lang * 25 3-6 1-2 1-2 3-2 5 4 5 1 0 2 8
07 Tamara Jarrett * 28 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 5 2 0 2 3
14 Samara Pereira * 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 Megan Schaufele 18 4-8 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 1 8
08 Robyn Gibson 17 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 2 2 1 0 0 6
01 Kiersten Hilton 17 2-5 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
03 Lauren Deane 12 1-5 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 2 1 3 0 0 4
05 Sarah Allison 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0
15 Kaitie Beard 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-68 6-23 13-19 15-23 38 17 19 12 2 11 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 3-9   33.33 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 29-68   42.6 % 6-23   26.1 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 24
Largest Lead: 17 4th-
00:06



1st Box Score
Fraser Valley 22

Calgary 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Sarah Wierks 15 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-3 7 2 0 3 0 0 4
22 Alyssa Gaukel 18 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-2 3 1 2 3 0 0 8
23 Aieisha Luyken 17 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 3 2 3 2 1 0 3
9 Tessa Klassen 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 2 1 2 2 0 2 3
24 Nicole Wierks 15 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-3 8 0 0 1 1 0 2
4 Courtney Bartel 8 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6
25 Sam Kurath 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
10 Tessa Hart 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-24 6-12 0-3 3-14 31 9 9 13 2 2 30
50.0 % 50.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Ashley Hill 17 4-9 2-5 0-0 0-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 10
9 Alex Cole 16 5-9 0-0 2-4 2-3 6 1 1 1 0 0 12
10 Megan Lang 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 3 2 2 1 0 1 4
7 Tamara Jarrett 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 3 0 3 1 0 2 0
14 Samara Pereira 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Megan Schaufele 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
8 Robyn Gibson 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4
1 Kiersten Hilton 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Lauren Deane 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Sarah Allison 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
15 Kaitie Beard 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-33 2-10 6-8 5-11 28 7 10 4 0 5 38
45.5 % 20.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
Fraser Valley 8

Calgary 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Sarah Wierks 17 3-7 0-0 4-6 4-3 10 2 0 1 0 1 10
22 Alyssa Gaukel 17 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 3 2 0 3 0 0 5
23 Aieisha Luyken 17 1-6 1-4 4-6 1-2 4 2 2 2 0 1 7
9 Tessa Klassen 19 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
24 Nicole Wierks 13 1-5 0-1 0-0 5-4 12 2 1 0 0 1 2
4 Courtney Bartel 10 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
25 Sam Kurath 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tessa Hart 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-31 4-15 8-12 10-14 38 9 4 10 0 4 30
29.0 % 26.7 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Ashley Hill 19 5-10 3-7 2-2 1-3 7 1 0 1 0 2 15
9 Alex Cole 8 2-4 0-0 1-3 2-1 6 3 1 2 2 0 5
10 Megan Lang 13 1-4 1-2 1-2 2-1 4 2 3 0 0 1 4
7 Tamara Jarrett 14 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 3
14 Samara Pereira 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Megan Schaufele 10 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 4 1 2 1 0 0 4
8 Robyn Gibson 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
1 Kiersten Hilton 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Lauren Deane 9 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 2 0 0 4
5 Sarah Allison 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
15 Kaitie Beard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-35 4-13 7-11 10-12 33 10 9 8 2 6 39
40.0 % 30.8 % 63.6 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Fraser Valley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary
09:18 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by COLE,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANG,MEGAN
TURNOVER  by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 09:06

09:06 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by JARRETT,TAMARA

MISS JUMPER by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by JARRETT,TAMARA

08:10 MISS JUMPER by HILL,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by KLASSEN,TESSA --

08:03 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by COLE,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by KLASSEN,TESSA 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ASHLEY
06:34 TURNOVER  by LANG,MEGAN

STEAL  by KLASSEN,TESSA 06:32
GOOD JUMPER by WIERKS,SARAH 06:26 2-7 H 5

06:20 2-9 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by COLE,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 06:10
REBOUND OFF by WIERKS,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by WIERKS,NICOLE 06:10

06:10 STEAL  by JARRETT,TAMARA
06:10 2-11 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,ROBYN
06:10 SUB IN by GIBSON,ROBYN
06:10 SUB IN by DEANE,LAUREN
06:10 SUB OUT by COLE,ALEX
06:10 SUB OUT by JARRETT,TAMARA

MISS JUMPER by WIERKS,SARAH 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by PEREIRA,SAMARA

05:47 MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BARTEL,COURTNEY 05:47
SUB IN by KURATH,SAM 05:47
SUB OUT by WIERKS,SARAH 05:47
SUB OUT by KLASSEN,TESSA 05:47

05:47 SUB IN by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
05:47 SUB IN by HILTON,KIERSTEN
05:47 SUB OUT by LANG,MEGAN
05:47 SUB OUT by PEREIRA,SAMARA

GOOD 3PTR by BARTEL,COURTNEY 05:24 5-11 H 6
ASSIST  by GAUKEL,ALYSSA --

05:21 5-13 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,ROBYN

05:01 FOUL  by DEANE,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by KURATH,SAM 05:01 7-13 H 6
ASSIST  by LUYKEN,AIEISHA --
FOUL  by KURATH,SAM 05:01

05:01 7-14 H 7 GOOD FT by GIBSON,ROBYN
05:01 7-15 H 8 GOOD FT by GIBSON,ROBYN

GOOD LAYUP by WIERKS,NICOLE(in the paint) 04:41 9-15 H 6
ASSIST  by GAUKEL,ALYSSA --

04:41 TURNOVER  by DEANE,LAUREN
SUB IN by HART,TESSA 04:41
SUB OUT by WIERKS,NICOLE 04:41

04:41 SUB IN by ALLISON,SARAH
04:41 SUB IN by COLE,ALEX
04:41 SUB OUT by HILTON,KIERSTEN
04:41 SUB OUT by DEANE,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ASHLEY



03:40 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:29 FOUL  by GIBSON,ROBYN
03:25 SUB IN by JARRETT,TAMARA
03:25 SUB OUT by ALLISON,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 03:03 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by BARTEL,COURTNEY --

03:03 12-17 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by JARRETT,TAMARA

GOOD JUMPER by KURATH,SAM(in the paint) 03:03 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by LUYKEN,AIEISHA --

03:03 MISS 3PTR by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,ROBYN

FOUL  by KURATH,SAM 03:03
03:03 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by COLE,ALEX
03:03 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by COLE,ALEX
03:03 FOUL  by PEREIRA,SAMARA

SUB IN by WIERKS,SARAH 03:03
SUB OUT by KURATH,SAM 03:03

03:03 SUB IN by PEREIRA,SAMARA
03:03 SUB IN by LANG,MEGAN
03:03 SUB OUT by GIBSON,ROBYN
03:03 SUB OUT by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by BARTEL,COURTNEY 02:46 17-19 H 2
02:09 17-22 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by LANG,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by KLASSEN,TESSA 01:59 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by HART,TESSA --

01:43 MISS LAYUP by COLE,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by WIERKS,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 01:29
SUB IN by WIERKS,NICOLE 01:29
SUB OUT by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 01:29

01:29 SUB IN by HILTON,KIERSTEN
01:29 SUB OUT by PEREIRA,SAMARA

FOUL  by BARTEL,COURTNEY 00:58
00:58 MISS JUMPER by HILTON,KIERSTEN

REBOUND DEF by WIERKS,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by BARTEL,COURTNEY 00:50
SUB IN by KLASSEN,TESSA 00:50
SUB OUT by BARTEL,COURTNEY 00:50

00:33 MISS JUMPER by JARRETT,TAMARA
REBOUND DEF by WIERKS,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by WIERKS,SARAH 00:28

00:15 20-24 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HILTON,KIERSTEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HILL,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by WIERKS,SARAH(in the paint) 00:03 22-24 H 2
00:03 FOUL  by HILTON,KIERSTEN

MISS FT by WIERKS,SARAH 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALEX

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Fraser Valley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary
10:00 SUB IN by HILTON,KIERSTEN
10:00 SUB OUT by PEREIRA,SAMARA

GOOD 3PTR by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 09:46 25-24 V 1
ASSIST  by KLASSEN,TESSA --

09:31 MISS JUMPER by HILL,ASHLEY
BLOCK  by WIERKS,NICOLE 09:31
REBOUND DEF by GAUKEL,ALYSSA --



MISS JUMPER by WIERKS,NICOLE 09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALEX

08:51 25-26 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LANG,MEGAN
TURNOVER  by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 08:45

08:37 SUB IN by GIBSON,ROBYN
08:37 SUB OUT by HILTON,KIERSTEN
08:14 TURNOVER  by COLE,ALEX

STEAL  by KLASSEN,TESSA 08:14
MISS JUMPER by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LANG,MEGAN
07:59 MISS 3PTR by JARRETT,TAMARA

REBOUND DEF by WIERKS,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by KLASSEN,TESSA 07:53

07:44 SUB IN by ALLISON,SARAH
07:44 SUB IN by BEARD,KAITIE
07:44 SUB OUT by COLE,ALEX
07:44 SUB OUT by JARRETT,TAMARA
07:24 MISS JUMPER by BEARD,KAITIE

REBOUND DEF by LUYKEN,AIEISHA --
GOOD JUMPER by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 07:16 27-26 V 1
ASSIST  by LUYKEN,AIEISHA --

07:06 MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LANG,MEGAN

07:06 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LANG,MEGAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KLASSEN,TESSA 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BEARD,KAITIE
SUB IN by BARTEL,COURTNEY 06:30
SUB IN by KURATH,SAM 06:30
SUB OUT by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 06:30
SUB OUT by WIERKS,SARAH 06:30

06:30 SUB IN by DEANE,LAUREN
06:30 SUB IN by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
06:30 SUB OUT by LANG,MEGAN
06:30 SUB OUT by BEARD,KAITIE
06:23 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
FOUL  by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 06:03

06:01 MISS 3PTR by DEANE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by GAUKEL,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by KURATH,SAM 05:55

05:54 STEAL  by ALLISON,SARAH
05:25 MISS JUMPER by DEANE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by KURATH,SAM --
TURNOVER  by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 05:07
SUB IN by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 05:07
SUB IN by HART,TESSA 05:07
SUB OUT by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 05:07
SUB OUT by KLASSEN,TESSA 05:07

05:07 SUB IN by COLE,ALEX
05:07 SUB IN by JARRETT,TAMARA
05:07 SUB OUT by DEANE,LAUREN
05:07 SUB OUT by HILL,ASHLEY
04:44 MISS JUMPER by COLE,ALEX

BLOCK  by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 04:44
REBOUND DEF by HART,TESSA --
MISS 3PTR by BARTEL,COURTNEY 04:23
REBOUND OFF by WIERKS,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by BARTEL,COURTNEY 04:23
REBOUND OFF by HART,TESSA --
SUB IN by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 04:23
SUB IN by WIERKS,SARAH 04:23
SUB OUT by WIERKS,NICOLE 04:23



SUB OUT by KURATH,SAM 04:23
TURNOVER  by WIERKS,SARAH 03:58

03:56 STEAL  by JARRETT,TAMARA
03:52 27-30 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by ALLISON,SARAH
TURNOVER  by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 03:47

03:46 STEAL  by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
03:19 27-32 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by COLE,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,ROBYN
FOUL  by WIERKS,SARAH 02:40
FOUL  by WIERKS,SARAH 02:38

02:34 SUB IN by HILTON,KIERSTEN
02:34 SUB IN by LANG,MEGAN
02:34 SUB IN by HILL,ASHLEY
02:34 SUB OUT by ALLISON,SARAH
02:34 SUB OUT by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
02:34 SUB OUT by GIBSON,ROBYN

FOUL  by KLASSEN,TESSA 02:33
02:33 27-33 H 6 GOOD FT by HILTON,KIERSTEN
02:33 27-34 H 7 GOOD FT by HILTON,KIERSTEN

SUB IN by KLASSEN,TESSA 02:33
SUB IN by WIERKS,NICOLE 02:33
SUB OUT by BARTEL,COURTNEY 02:33
SUB OUT by HART,TESSA 02:33
TURNOVER  by WIERKS,SARAH 02:08

02:08 STEAL  by LANG,MEGAN
02:08 TURNOVER  by JARRETT,TAMARA

GOOD 3PTR by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 02:08 30-34 H 4
ASSIST  by KLASSEN,TESSA --
FOUL  by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 02:00
FOUL  by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 02:00

02:00 MISS FT by COLE,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:00 MISS FT by COLE,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by WIERKS,NICOLE --

01:34 FOUL  by LANG,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by WIERKS,NICOLE 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ASHLEY
SUB IN by HART,TESSA 01:18
SUB OUT by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 01:18

01:07 30-36 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLE,ALEX

01:07 FOUL  by LANG,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by HART,TESSA 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
01:07 SUB IN by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
01:07 SUB IN by GIBSON,ROBYN
01:07 SUB OUT by HILTON,KIERSTEN
01:07 SUB OUT by LANG,MEGAN
00:59 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by COLE,ALEX
00:59 MISS LAYUP by COLE,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by COLE,ALEX
00:59 MISS LAYUP by COLE,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by WIERKS,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by KLASSEN,TESSA 00:43

00:24 30-38 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by COLE,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JARRETT,TAMARA

00:03 SUB IN by HILTON,KIERSTEN
00:03 SUB OUT by GIBSON,ROBYN
00:00 FOUL  by COLE,ALEX

MISS FT by WIERKS,NICOLE 00:00



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WIERKS,NICOLE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALEX

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Fraser Valley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary
09:44 MISS JUMPER by HILL,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by LUYKEN,AIEISHA --
GOOD 3PTR by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 09:24 33-38 H 5
ASSIST  by WIERKS,NICOLE --

09:19 SUB IN by ALLISON,SARAH
09:19 SUB OUT by HILL,ASHLEY
09:11 MISS JUMPER by PEREIRA,SAMARA

REBOUND DEF by LUYKEN,AIEISHA --
MISS 3PTR by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 08:45
REBOUND OFF by WIERKS,NICOLE --
MISS JUMPER by WIERKS,NICOLE 08:45
REBOUND OFF by WIERKS,NICOLE --
MISS LAYUP by WIERKS,NICOLE 08:39
REBOUND OFF by WIERKS,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WIERKS,SARAH(in the paint) 08:36 35-38 H 3

08:24 MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by WIERKS,NICOLE --
MISS JUMPER by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 08:13
REBOUND OFF by WIERKS,NICOLE --

08:13 SUB IN by HILTON,KIERSTEN
08:13 SUB IN by HILL,ASHLEY
08:13 SUB OUT by JARRETT,TAMARA
08:13 SUB OUT by PEREIRA,SAMARA

MISS 3PTR by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 08:01
REBOUND OFF by WIERKS,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by WIERKS,NICOLE 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:31 MISS JUMPER by COLE,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by WIERKS,NICOLE --
07:14 FOUL  by COLE,ALEX
07:14 SUB IN by DEANE,LAUREN
07:14 SUB OUT by COLE,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ASHLEY

06:45 TURNOVER  by DEANE,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by WIERKS,SARAH(in the paint) 06:19 37-38 H 1
ASSIST  by LUYKEN,AIEISHA --

06:06 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HILTON,KIERSTEN

06:04 SUB IN by GIBSON,ROBYN
06:04 SUB OUT by HILTON,KIERSTEN
05:54 37-40 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ASHLEY(in the paint)
05:45 FOUL  by GIBSON,ROBYN

MISS FT by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 05:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 05:45 38-40 H 2

05:28 MISS JUMPER by DEANE,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by DEANE,LAUREN

05:25 MISS LAYUP by DEANE,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by DEANE,LAUREN

FOUL  by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 05:24
05:24 38-41 H 3 GOOD FT by DEANE,LAUREN
05:24 38-42 H 4 GOOD FT by DEANE,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by WIERKS,SARAH 05:15



05:14 STEAL  by ALLISON,SARAH
05:02 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,ROBYN

STEAL  by WIERKS,SARAH 05:01
TURNOVER  by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 04:45

04:44 STEAL  by ALLISON,SARAH
SUB IN by BARTEL,COURTNEY 04:39
SUB OUT by KLASSEN,TESSA 04:39

04:39 SUB IN by JARRETT,TAMARA
04:39 SUB IN by COLE,ALEX
04:39 SUB IN by HILTON,KIERSTEN
04:39 SUB IN by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
04:39 SUB OUT by GIBSON,ROBYN
04:39 SUB OUT by LANG,MEGAN
04:39 SUB OUT by DEANE,LAUREN
04:39 SUB OUT by ALLISON,SARAH
04:25 MISS JUMPER by COLE,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by WIERKS,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 04:17

04:16 STEAL  by HILL,ASHLEY
04:02 MISS JUMPER by JARRETT,TAMARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:01 FOUL  by COLE,ALEX

SUB IN by HART,TESSA 04:01
SUB OUT by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 04:01

04:01 SUB IN by DEANE,LAUREN
04:01 SUB OUT by COLE,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by WIERKS,SARAH 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by JARRETT,TAMARA

03:51 38-45 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LANG,MEGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HART,TESSA 03:25
SUB IN by KURATH,SAM 03:25
SUB OUT by WIERKS,SARAH 03:25
FOUL  by WIERKS,NICOLE 03:20
SUB IN by KLASSEN,TESSA 03:12
SUB OUT by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 03:12

03:01 MISS JUMPER by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by WIERKS,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by BARTEL,COURTNEY 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
02:38 TURNOVER  by DEANE,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by KLASSEN,TESSA 02:25 41-45 H 4
ASSIST  by HART,TESSA --

02:07 41-47 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DEANE,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANG,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by KURATH,SAM 01:53
REBOUND OFF by WIERKS,NICOLE --
GOOD LAYUP by WIERKS,NICOLE(in the paint) 01:52 43-47 H 4

01:42 43-49 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HILTON,KIERSTEN
-- ASSIST  by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by WIERKS,NICOLE 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by HILTON,KIERSTEN

01:12 MISS LAYUP by LANG,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:10 FOUL  by DEANE,LAUREN
SUB IN by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 01:10
SUB OUT by WIERKS,NICOLE 01:10

01:10 SUB IN by LANG,MEGAN
01:10 SUB IN by BEARD,KAITIE
01:10 SUB IN by GIBSON,ROBYN
01:10 SUB OUT by JARRETT,TAMARA
01:10 SUB OUT by DEANE,LAUREN
01:10 SUB OUT by HILTON,KIERSTEN



TURNOVER  by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 01:01
01:01 STEAL  by LANG,MEGAN
00:56 MISS 3PTR by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
00:52 43-51 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HART,TESSA 00:37
00:37 STEAL  by BEARD,KAITIE
00:26 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,ROBYN

-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,ROBYN
00:07 MISS JUMPER by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by KURATH,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by BARTEL,COURTNEY 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by WIERKS,NICOLE 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Fraser Valley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary
10:00 SUB IN by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
10:00 SUB IN by GIBSON,ROBYN
10:00 SUB IN by BEARD,KAITIE
10:00 SUB OUT by COLE,ALEX
10:00 SUB OUT by JARRETT,TAMARA
10:00 SUB OUT by PEREIRA,SAMARA
09:58 43-53 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,ROBYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANG,MEGAN
09:43 FOUL  by LANG,MEGAN

GOOD FT by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 09:41 44-53 H 9
MISS FT by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LANG,MEGAN
09:36 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by LANG,MEGAN
09:27 MISS JUMPER by LANG,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by WIERKS,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ASHLEY
09:00 44-55 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by WIERKS,SARAH 08:41
REBOUND OFF by WIERKS,SARAH --
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 08:33

08:33 SUB IN by JARRETT,TAMARA
08:33 SUB IN by HILTON,KIERSTEN
08:33 SUB IN by DEANE,LAUREN
08:33 SUB OUT by LANG,MEGAN
08:33 SUB OUT by GIBSON,ROBYN
08:33 SUB OUT by BEARD,KAITIE

MISS JUMPER by KLASSEN,TESSA 08:15
REBOUND OFF by LUYKEN,AIEISHA --
TURNOVER  by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 08:11

07:53 44-57 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by DEANE,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by KLASSEN,TESSA 07:37
07:36 STEAL  by HILL,ASHLEY

FOUL  by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 07:34
07:34 44-58 H 14 GOOD FT by HILL,ASHLEY
07:34 44-59 H 15 GOOD FT by HILL,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 07:21 47-59 H 12
ASSIST  by LUYKEN,AIEISHA --

07:12 TURNOVER  by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
STEAL  by WIERKS,NICOLE 07:11
GOOD JUMPER by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 07:04 49-59 H 10



06:45 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by WIERKS,SARAH --

06:28 FOUL  by HILL,ASHLEY
MISS FT by WIERKS,SARAH 06:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WIERKS,SARAH 06:28 50-59 H 9

06:28 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BARTEL,COURTNEY 06:28
SUB OUT by WIERKS,NICOLE 06:28

06:28 SUB IN by LANG,MEGAN
06:28 SUB IN by COLE,ALEX
06:28 SUB IN by GIBSON,ROBYN
06:28 SUB OUT by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
06:28 SUB OUT by HILTON,KIERSTEN
06:28 SUB OUT by DEANE,LAUREN
06:22 TURNOVER  by HILL,ASHLEY

STEAL  by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 06:21
MISS JUMPER by WIERKS,SARAH 06:12

06:12 BLOCK  by COLE,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ASHLEY

06:00 50-61 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COLE,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JARRETT,TAMARA

MISS JUMPER by WIERKS,SARAH 05:41
05:41 BLOCK  by COLE,ALEX

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,ALEX
05:25 TURNOVER  by JARRETT,TAMARA

MISS 3PTR by BARTEL,COURTNEY 05:15
REBOUND OFF by WIERKS,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WIERKS,SARAH(in the paint) 05:12 52-61 H 9

04:55 52-64 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by LANG,MEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by BARTEL,COURTNEY 04:38 55-64 H 9
04:28 55-67 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by JARRETT,TAMARA
TURNOVER  by KLASSEN,TESSA 04:12

03:57 TURNOVER  by COLE,ALEX
STEAL  by BARTEL,COURTNEY 03:57

03:44 FOUL  by LANG,MEGAN
MISS FT by WIERKS,SARAH 03:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WIERKS,SARAH 03:44 56-67 H 11

03:44 SUB IN by HILTON,KIERSTEN
03:44 SUB IN by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
03:44 SUB OUT by LANG,MEGAN
03:44 SUB OUT by GIBSON,ROBYN
03:18 MISS 3PTR by HILTON,KIERSTEN

REBOUND DEF by KLASSEN,TESSA --
03:11 FOUL  by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN

GOOD FT by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 03:11 57-67 H 10
GOOD FT by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 03:11 58-67 H 9

02:56 FOUL  by COLE,ALEX
02:56 TURNOVER  by COLE,ALEX
02:56 SUB IN by DEANE,LAUREN
02:56 SUB OUT by COLE,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by BARTEL,COURTNEY 02:45
REBOUND OFF by WIERKS,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
02:12 58-70 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
01:53 FOUL  by JARRETT,TAMARA

GOOD FT by WIERKS,SARAH 01:53 59-70 H 11



GOOD FT by WIERKS,SARAH 01:53 60-70 H 10
01:53 SUB IN by COLE,ALEX
01:53 SUB IN by LANG,MEGAN
01:53 SUB OUT by SCHAUFELE,MEGAN
01:53 SUB OUT by DEANE,LAUREN
01:45 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by COLE,ALEX
01:43 60-72 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by COLE,ALEX(in the paint)

FOUL  by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 01:43
01:43 MISS FT by COLE,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,ASHLEY
FOUL  by WIERKS,SARAH 01:29
FOUL  by KLASSEN,TESSA 01:15

01:15 MISS FT by LANG,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:15 60-73 H 13 GOOD FT by LANG,MEGAN
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 01:15
MISS JUMPER by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JARRETT,TAMARA
00:53 MISS 3PTR by HILTON,KIERSTEN

-- REBOUND OFF by COLE,ALEX
FOUL  by WIERKS,SARAH 00:51

00:51 60-74 H 14 GOOD FT by COLE,ALEX
00:51 MISS FT by COLE,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by WIERKS,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:32 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
00:16 60-76 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JARRETT,TAMARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLE,ALEX
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 00:15
TURNOVER  by LUYKEN,AIEISHA 00:15

00:15 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by GAUKEL,ALYSSA 00:06

00:06 60-77 H 17 GOOD FT by JARRETT,TAMARA
00:06 MISS FT by JARRETT,TAMARA

-- REBOUND OFF by LANG,MEGAN
00:02 MISS 3PTR by LANG,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by GAUKEL,ALYSSA --


